


SMACUMED International Conference on Water-Energy-Food-Ecosystem Nexus in the Mediterranean Region Thursday, November 16, 2023

(WEFE 2023) / Program

SMACUMED International Conference on
Water-Energy-Food-Ecosystem Nexus in the Mediterranean Region

(WEFE 2023)

Thursday, November 16, 2023

Environmental modelling - Salle des sous commissions (9:00 AM - 9:50 AM)

-Conveners: Yassir Barkouch

time
9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:30 AM

9:40 AM

[id] title

[29] Simulations of Ozone Concentrations in the City of Marrakech using an

Eulerian Chemistry Transport Model

[51] Remote sensing and GIS-based WetSpass model for estimating actual
evapotranspiration in Grombalia region, Northeast Tunisia: Comparison with

FAO published data

[113] Modeling of soil salinity in Rheris Oases (Southeastern of Morocco)

using satellite spectral indices.

[44] Modeling the Influence of Wastewater Treatment Plant Implementation

on Enhancing Surface Water Quality

[45] Investigating the Impact of Human-Induced Pollution and Seasonal
Variations on the Water Quality of ZAT River in Morocco: A Comprehensive

Analysis

Page 1

presenter

Dr SAIDI, Lamiae

Dr SEJINE, Héla

AIT LAHSSAINE, Ismail

Mr BOURIQI, Abdelillah

BOURIQI, Abdelillah



