SMACUMED International Conference on Water-Energy-Food-Ecosystem Nexus in the Mediterranean Region (WEFE 2023)

Thursday, November 16, 2023

Environmental modelling - Salle des sous commissions (9:00 AM - 9:50 AM)

-Conveners: Yassir Barkouch

time	[id] title	presenter
9:00 AM	[29] Simulations of Ozone Concentrations in the City of Marrakech using an Eulerian Chemistry Transport Model	Dr SAIDI, Lamiae
9:10 AM	[51] Remote sensing and GIS-based WetSpass model for estimating actual evapotranspiration in Grombalia region, Northeast Tunisia: Comparison with FAO published data	Dr SEJINE, Héla
9:20 AM	[113] Modeling of soil salinity in Rheris Oases (Southeastern of Morocco) using satellite spectral indices.	AIT LAHSSAINE, Ismail
9:30 AM	[44] Modeling the Influence of Wastewater Treatment Plant Implementation on Enhancing Surface Water Quality	Mr BOURIQI, Abdelillah
9:40 AM	[45] Investigating the Impact of Human-Induced Pollution and Seasonal Variations on the Water Quality of ZAT River in Morocco: A Comprehensive Analysis	BOURIQI, Abdelillah